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£ CONSULTANT REPORT NOTE

¢ INADDITION, REFER TO THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT
. REPORTS FOR FURTHER REQUIREMENTS;

- VIPAC ACOUSTIC ASSESSMENT

- LUCID CONSULTING NatHERS ASSESSMENT

(GLAZING & INSULATION ASSESSMENT)

- COUNCIL PLANNING CONDITIONS

ing WD d

Drawi

A

ALL EXHAUST FANS TO BE
VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE

SITEWORKS, DRAINAGE AND LEVELS TO BE
AS PER ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAIL

BUILDER TO CHECK AND CONFIRM ALL
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT
OF CONSTRUCTION

| | | |
a
D303/

N

AIR CONDITIONER CLIMBING NOTE
ALLOW MINIMUM SCREEN TO PROJECT A MIN. 500mm
PAST A/C UNIT SIDES TO AVOID CLIMBING HAZARD

LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 1:100

STAIRS NOTE
NEW STEEL FRAME STAIR CASE & CONCRETE LANDINGS WITH
SLIP-RESISTANT TREAD / COLOUR NOSING / LANDING AS PER TABLE
D2.14 (P3 OR R10) & 50mm TIMBER HANDRAIL FIXED TO WALL.
GOINGS

ALL GOINGS 250mm
RISERS (VARY)
FIRE STAIRWELL 1

STEPS 1 - 27 = 27 EQUAL 187.5mm

STEPS 28 - 92 = 65x EQUAL 177.7mm
FIRE STAIRWELL 2

STEPS 1 - 17 = 17 EQUAL 182.3mm

STEPS 18 - 53 = 36x EQUAL 177.7mm
50MM STEEL HANDRAILS TO BE SET OFF 50mm FROM EDGE AT
CONTINUOUS SPAN WITH MAX. 15mm GAP BETWEEN ENDS.
STAIR TREAD NOSINGS NOT LESS THAN 50mm & NOT GREATER THAN
75mm FULL WIDTH & NO DIFFERENCE IN LEVEL OF 5mm IN A COLOUR 30%

ORIGINAL DRAWING - A1 SIZE SHEET
SCALE 1:100

NatHERS REPORT

REFER TO THE ENGINEERS NatHERS
ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR THE THERMAL
INSULATION & GLAZING REQUIREMENTS.

GENERAL NOTES

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS,
DOCUMENTATION, SCHEDULES AND
SPECIFICATIONS

ACOUSTIC NOTE

REFER TO THE ViPAC ENGINEERS
ACOUSTIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR
THE REQUIRED NOISE LIMITS .

BUILDER TO CHECK AND CONFIRM ALL
PLAN AND SITE SET OUT DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION

IN ADDITION, REFER TO COUNCIL WRITTEN DIMENSION TO BE TAKEN IN

PLANNING CONDITION 16 FOR GLAZING PREFERENCE TO SCALE

ACOUSTIC;

- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING FOR GROUND GROUND LEVELS AND FINISHED FLOOR
FLOOR TENANCIES LEVELS INDICATED ARE APPROXIMATE

- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING/10mm GAP/ ONLY AND ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE

6mm GLAZING FOR BEDROOMS FACING

CONTRAST TO THE BACKGROUND

PROSPECT ROAD ALL FLASHING, MEMBRANES AND TIES
WHERE REQUIRED SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NCC
LEGEND
WC  WATER CLOSET (TOILET) STAIRS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT
SH SHOWER ACCORDANCE WITH THE NCC AT MAXIMUM
HR HANDRAILS 18 RISERS TO EACH FLIGHT. STAIRSTO
B BENCHTOP HAVE A NON-SLIP FINISH OR SUITABLE
F FRIDGE NON-SKID STRIP
DW  DISHWASHER
HP HOT PLATE BALUSTRADE TO COMPLY WITH NCC PART
WO  WALLOVEN 3.9.2 WITH HEIGHT NO LESS THAN 900mm
OHC  OVERHEAD CUPBOARDS ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSING AND NO LESS
RH RANGE HOOD THAN 1050mm ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR
WM WASHING MACHINE BALCONY
SD SLIDING DOOR
CSD  CAVITY SLIDING DOOR ALL OPEN-ABLE UPPER LEVEL WINDOWS
STD  STACKER DOOR LESS THAN 1.7m FROM UPPER FFL MUST BE
AC  AIRCONDITIONER RESTRICT TO NOT ALLOW OPENING
FG FIXED GLASS GREATER THAN 125mm
BAL  BALUSTRADE
HR HANDRAIL PROVIDE OBSCURE GLAZING TO WET AREA
DP DOWNPIPE WINDOWS - BATHROOM, ENSUITE, WC, ETC.
RH RAINWATER HEAD (WHERE SHOWN DOTTED)
SPR SPREADER
FH FIRE HYDRANT SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH
FHR  FIRE HOSE REEL AS3786 ALL TO BE INTERCONNECTED AND
BOL  BOLLARD POWERED FROM THE CONSUMER MAINS
RWT  RAINWATER TANK SOURCE WITH 9V BATTERY BACKUP
FFL  FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
CL CEILING LEVEL SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM TO COMPLY
WITH AS1670 AND THE NCC REQUIREMENTS
ALL EXHAUST FANS TO BE VENTED TO
OUTSIDE
LATCH DEVICE AND OPERATION OF ALL
REQUIRED EXIT DOORS, OR IN THE PATH
OF TRAVEL TO AREQUIRED EXIT, TO BE
SELECTED & INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITHNCC-D2.21
WC TOILET TO ALLOW FOR OUTWARD
OPENING OF DOOR OR PROVIDE
REMOVABLE HINGES TO WC TOILET DOOR
ALL WATERPROOFING TO WET AREAS BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740-2004
ANY DISCREPANCIES IN DOCUMENTS
AND/OR ON SITE TO BE REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT BEFORE ANY WORK IS
COMMENCED
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NatHERS REPORT GENERAL NOTES

REFER TO THE ENGINEERS NatHERS THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN
ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR THE THERMAL CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS,
INSULATION & GLAZING REQUIREMENTS . DOCUMENTATION, SCHEDULES AND
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STAIRS NOTE :
NEW STEEL FRAME STAIR CASE & CONCRETE LANDINGS WITH - OPERATE WITHOUT AKEY & WITH A SINGLE HAND DOWNWARD ACTION OR PUSH FOR CONSTRUCTION
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NEW STEEL FRAME STAIR CASE & CONCRETE LANDINGS WITH - OPERATE WITHOUT AKEY & WITH A SINGLE HAND DOWNWARD ACTION OR PUSH FOR CONSTRUCTION
SLIP-RESISTANT TREAD / COLOUR NOSING / LANDING AS PER TABLE ACTION ON A SINGLE DEVICE
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FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION NOTE
FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION MUST OCCUR
VIA FIRE RATED FLOOR PENETRATIONS

&)

@

FLOOR WASTE NOTE

NatHERS REPORT

SECTION NOTES

REFER TO THE ENGINEERS NatHERS
ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR THE THERMAL
INSULATION & GLAZING REQUIREMENTS .

ACOUSTIC NOTE

REFER TO THE VIPAC ENGINEERS

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS,
DOCUMENTATION, SCHEDULES AND
SPECIFICATIONS

BUILDER TO CHECK AND CONFIRM ALL SITE
LEVELS AND SET OUT DIMENSIONS PRIOR

ALL ROOMS WITH A VESSEL REQUIRE A FLOOR WASTE
IF THERE ARE NO BUILT-IN OVERFLOW PROVISIONS
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ALL REQUIRED EXIT OR DOORS IN PATHS OF TRAVEL COMPLY WITH BCA-D2.21 &
SCALE 1:100 _ Q
STAIRS NOTE MUST,
- OPERATE WITHOUT AKEY & WITH A SINGLE HAND DOWNWARD ACTION OR PUSH
NEW STEEL FRAME STAIR CASE & CONCRETE LANDINGS WITH
ACTION ON A SINGLE DEVICE

SLIP-RESISTANT TREAD / COLOUR NOSING / LANDING AS PER TABLE
D2.14 (P3 OR R10) & 50mm TIMBER HANDRAIL FIXED TO WALL.

GOINGS

ALL GOINGS 250mm
RISERS (VARY)
FIRE STAIRWELL 1

STEPS 1-27 = 27x EQUAL 187.5mm
STEPS 28 - 92 = 65x EQUAL 177.7mm

FIRE STAIRWELL 2

- BE MOUNTED AT A HEIGHT BETWEEN 900-1100mm FORM FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
WHERE LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE PATHS AS REQUIRED UNDER BCA-D3;

- BE SUCH THAT THE HAND OF A PERSON WHO CANNOT GRIP WILL NOT SLIP
DURING OPERATION OF LATCH, AND

- HAVE A CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BACK OF THE HANDLE AND THE FACE OF THE
DOOR AT THE CENTRE GRIP OF NOT LESS THAN 35mm & NOT MORE THAN 45mm, OR

- BE ASINGLE PUSHING ACTION

STEPS 1-17 = 17x EQUAL 182.3mm

STEPS 18 - 53 = 36x EQUAL 177.7mm
50MM STEEL HANDRAILS TO BE SET OFF 50mm FROM EDGE AT
CONTINUOUS SPAN WITH MAX. 15mm GAP BETWEEN ENDS.
STAIR TREAD NOSINGS NOT LESS THAN 50mm & NOT GREATER THAN

FIRE/SMOKE DOOR SIGN NOTE
PROVIDE SIGNS TO FIRE ISOLATED STAIR DOORS AS PER BCA-D2.21 INCLUDING
"FIRE SAFETY DOOR, DO NOT OBSTRUCT, DO NOT KEEP OPEN, ETC."

75mm FULL WIDTH & NO DIFFERENCE IN LEVEL OF 5mm IN A COLOUR 30%
CONTRAST TO THE BACKGROUND

ACOUSTIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR
THE REQUIRED NOISE LIMITS .

IN ADDITION, REFER TO COUNCIL

TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION

WRITTEN DIMENSION TO BE TAKEN IN
PREFERENCE TO SCALE

PLANNING CONDITION 16 FOR GLAZING

ACOUSTIC;

GROUND LEVELS AND FINISHED FLOOR

- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING FOR GROUND LEVELS INDICATED ARE APPROXIMATE

FLOOR TENANCIES

ONLY AND ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE

- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING/10mm GAP/

6mm GLAZING FOR BEDROOMS FACING

PROSPECT ROAD

WINDOW CLEANING MAINTENANCE ACCESS NOTE
ANCHORAGES FOR SAFETY HARNESS SHALL BE DESIGNED
AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS/NZS 1891.4 AND
BE CONSTRUCTED OF CORROSION RESISTANT METAL

ACOUSTIC NOTE

ALL WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE SOUND
INSULATION MUST CONTINUE TO UNDERSIDE
OF WALL OR ROOF ABOVE

ALL APARTMENT ENTRY DOOR ASSEMBLE
MUST PROVIDE RW OF NOT LESS THAN 30

CEILING INSULATION

PROVIDE CEILING INSULATION WHERE
POSSIBLE BETWEEN SOLE-OCCUPANCY
UNITS OR SOLE-OCCUPANCY UNIT FORM A
PLANT ROOM, LIFT SHAFT, STAIRWAY, PUBLIC
CORRIDOR OR LOBBY OR THE LIKE

TYPE

MINIMUM 50mm THICKNESS & DENSITY 7kg/m?

UNDERLAY

TIMBER AND TILES FLOORING TO BE
INSTALLED ON ACOUSTIC GRADE UNDERLAY
SUCH AS REGUPOL 5512 5mm, INSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATION

AIR CONDITIONER SLOT NOTE
VERTICAL SLOTS REQUIRED IN
PRECAST PANELS FOR A/C UNITS AS
PER ENGINEERS DETAILS AND PROVIDE
CRIME SAFE MESH COVER ON BALCONY
SIDE TO PREVENT CLIMBING

REFER TO ENGINEERS DESIGN,
DOCUMENTATION, CALCULATION AND
SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL,
ELECTRICAL, HYDRAULIC, CIVIL AND
FOOTING DETAILS (IF APPLICABLE)

ROOF CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
NECESSARY FLASHING, CAPPING AND
OTHER ITEMS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
NCC & RELEVANT BUILDING CODES

STAIRS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NCC AT MAXIMUM
18 RISERS TO EACH FLIGHT. STAIRS TO
HAVE A NON-SLIP FINISH OR SUITABLE
NON-SKID STRIP

BALUSTRADE TO COMPLY WITH NCC PART
3.9.2 WITH HEIGHT NO LESS THAN 900mm
ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSING AND NO LESS
THAN 1050mm ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR
BALCONY

ALL CEILING LININGS TO BE 10mm UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS

INSULATION BATTS TO WALLS AND
CEILINGS AS PER NATHERS ASSESSMENT

ALL OPEN-ABLE UPPER LEVEL WINDOWS
LESS THAN 1.7m FROM UPPER FFL MUST BE
RESTRICT TO NOT ALLOW OPENING
GREATER THAN 125mm

PROVIDE FIXED OBSCURE GLAZING TO
WINDOWS 1.7m ABOVE UPPER LEVEL
(SHOWN DOTTED)

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS TO BE
INSTALLED & ORIENTATED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

PROVIDE WATERPROOF SARKING TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOFING

ALL WATERPROOFING TO WET AREAS BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740-2004

EARLY FIRE HAZARD INDICES OF WALL,
FLOOR, CEILING LININGS AND
AIR-CONDITIONING DUCTWORK TO COMPLY
WITH CLAUSE C1.10 OF THENCC

ANY DISCREPANCIES IN DOCUMENTS
AND/OR ON SITE TO BE REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT BEFORE ANY WORK IS

D 17.05.19 AMENDMENTS TO APARTMENTS DF
(o} 21.01.19 NEW BALCONY PANELS DF
B 4.12.18 NEW NOTE & REV. APT 1.10 & 2.10 LAYOUT DF
A 18.10.18 FOR CONSTRUCTION DF
REV DATE COMMENT DRN
R l_{ l_g ( J\J —
r/ersr J =
WEB ABN
WWW.FERRONE.COM.AU 40 613 271 131
E-MAIL PHONE
ARCHITECT@FERRONE.COM.AU 0409 374 786

POSTAL ADDRESS
P.0.BOX 3454, RUNDLE MALL, ADELAIDE, SA, 5000

BUSINESS ADDRESS
LEVEL 2, 93 RUNDLE MALL, ADELAIDE, SA, 5000

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THESE DRAWINGS REMAIN THE
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF FERRONE ARCHITECTS PTY LTD. ANY
REPRODUCTION OF WHOLE OR PART THEREOF IS STRICTLY
PROHIBITED WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT.  ALL DRAWINGS ARE
CONCEPTUAL ONLY AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT
NOTICE. DIMENSIONS AND AREAS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY VARY
ON SITE WITH ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION.
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Citify & BFC Pty Ltd NatHERS REPORT SECTION NOTES

B B TR e A AR REFER TO THE ENGINEERS NatERS THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN
ASSESSVENT REPORT FOR THE THERMAL  CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS,
INSULATION & GLAZING REQUREMENTS . DOCUMENTATION, SCHEDULES AND

Ministers Specification SA 788 Assessment

SPECIFICATIONS
4.2 REQUIRED ACOUSTIC PERFORMANCE
Based on the Sound Exposure Categories (SECs) outlined ih Table 3-2 above, the following acoustic FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION NOTE FLOOR WASTE NOTE ACOUSTIC NOTE BUILDER TO CHECK AND CONFIRM ALL SITE
performance is required for the building envelope for rooms identified as SEC 1 -4 in Appendix A. ; LEVELS AND SET OUT DIMENSIONS PRIOR
FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION MUST OCCUR ALL ROOMS WITH A VESSEL REQUIRE A FLOOR WASTE REFER TOTHE VIPAG ENGINEERS
Table 4-1: Minimum airborne sound attenuation ratings (Rw and Rw+ Cu) for habitable rooms ACOUSTIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION
- VIA FIRE RATED FLOOR PENETRATIONS IF THERE ARE NO BUILT-IN OVERFLOW PROVISIONS THE REQURED NOISE LIMITS.
(S?.::Jer;;dofnySOESg;? Building element: Acoustic requirements: WRITTEN DIMENSION TO BE TAKEN IN
IN ADDITION, REFER TO COUNCIL PREFERENCE TO SCALE
External walls: Rw + Cr 2 45 for all habitable rooms PLANNING CONDITION 16 FOR GLAZING
) S R e T ACOUSTIC: GROUND LEVELS AND FINISHED FLOOR
Windows and external glazed doors: Refer to Table 4-2 - 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING FOR GROUND LEVELS INDICATED ARE APPROXIMATE
, FLOOR TENANCIES ONLY AND ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE
GREsE O __ RutGirzolorall hakitadle roome - 8mim LAVINATED GLAZINGI10mm GAP)
. e 6mm GLAZING FOR BEDROOMS FACING REFER TO ENGINEERS DESIGN,
R oo T Cu QoA bRl e PROSPECT ROAD DOCUMENTATION, CALCULATION AND
. . SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL
Windows and external glass doors: Refer to Table 4-2 '
2 R e e e F E D C B A ELECTRICAL, HYDRAULIC, CIVIL AND
Slztée;nda;éjr?rs other than external Rw 2 27 (for all habitable rooms) FOOTING DETAILS (IF APPLICABLE)
B - NOTE: PENTHOUSE WALLS TO BE STEEL ROOF CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
Roof and Ceiling: Rw + Cy 2 35 for bedrooms STUD WITH 1 LAYER OF 13mm FYRCHEK ON NECESSARY FLASHING, CAPPING AND
BOTH SIDES TO EXTERNAL WALL ONLY
Ground Floor; Ruw + Cy 2 50 for all habitable rooms OTHER ITEMS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
| | 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON omm STUD | NCC & RELEVANT BUILDING CODES
External walls Ruw * Cu 2 50 for all habitable rooms SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH —— WITH 12mm CAVITY TO DIVIDING WALLS
PLASTERBOARD CEILING —— ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING AT STAIRS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT
Windows and external glass doors:  Refer to Table 4-2 LIFT SHAFT [BEFORE) — 3° FALL ON PURLINS TO ENGINEERS DETAIL ACCORDANCE WITH THE NCC AT MAXIMUM
3 ACUNITS MRt S 18 RISERS TO EACH FLIGHT. STAIRS TO
e goors ofther than exiemal R, 2 30 for ll habitable rooms Ve GUTTER — 9mm HARDIE-FLEX CLADDING WITH HAVE ANON-SLIP FINISH OR SUITABLE
' PARAPET 5750 B B | L SKYL3 B v .- - ” RENDERPANTFINISHASSELECTED B NON-SKID STRIP
R + Cu 2 40 for bedrooms - DOUBLE GLAZED BALCONY SLIDING BAG : — = = | 4
Roof and Ceiling: s ] ] BALUSTRADE TO COMPLY WITH NCC PART
200mm ACID ETCHED FINISH 8 N SCREEN FIXED TO BRICKWORK ANCHORAGES FOR SAFETY HARNESS SHALL BE DESIGNED
Ground Floor: Ru+ Cr 2 50 for all habitable rooms CONCRETE FACADE PANEL BLKHD % 600 — (HARK GLAZING SYSTEM) ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSING AND NO LESS
_ N AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS/NZS 1891.4 AND THAN 1050mm ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR
External walls: Rw + Cir 2 50 for all habitable rooms §_ BALCONY \ m AEMN%Z § KITCHEN S NDRY KITCHEN N S APT4.01 BALCE)/NY o CONSTRUCTED OF CORROSIONRESISTANT NETAL BALCONY
Windows and external glass doors: ~ External glass doors not permitted in g Tl | 71 \wo4o0 = T | ] | Ve FRREEC RECLAIMED RED BRICKWORK ALL CEILING LININGS TO BE 10mm UNLESS
See Table 4-2 FOLRTH FLR53.20 oo\ W B = >F< )’( LY P M )# #( % S % et Pl 175mm CONCRETE FACADE PANEL OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS
ee laple 4- od 1 _ b S N T ) | — il } L L : i — o s S e - o
4 - - CL52700 S WVD400 T H ONeNSI IGNGN L C L ) () O () () () () () [ [][f[][][][][][][][][][][ = ![][][][][][][][][][]‘[][] OO NSNS ESESESN IONONONGONS 1 ACOUSTICNOTE
T —— , W | = - g B P— 1 1 I I I " z s " - z I " LEA S e— - _ _ _ ALL WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE SOUND INSULATION BATTS TO WALLS AND
glass doors: Rw2 30 for all habitable rooms U 75mm HEBEL WALL OVER >£ AN TN N TN ¥ T P INSULATION MUST CONTINUE TO UNDERSIDE CEILINGS AS PER NATHERS ASSESSMENT
' = 100mm WIDE FLAT ST [ BALCONY SLIDING DOOR (=1 1. | /[ | A N ERS L g 200mm ACID ETCHED FINISH OF WALL OR ROOF ABOVE
- Ru + Cir 2 45 for bedrooms S STEEL BALUSTRADE RGO = & WINDOW I ===== = | WT3R o || BACON T CO{P@RETE EACADE PANEL ALL OPEN-ABLE UPPER LEVEL WINDOWS
Roofand Geling Ru+ Cir 2 40 for all other habitable rooms ~ ) < APT303 G==ELs B e S| ekt ALL APARTMENT ENTRY DOOR ASSEMBLE LESS THAN 1.7m FROM UPPER FFL MUST BE
1E R LIVING L N == o sl Bl T%|o MUST PROVIDE RW OF NOT LESS THAN 30 RESTRICT TO NOT ALLOW OPENING
THRD FLR5000 A s ol I LT L RRTA R e Y | 1 GREATER THAN 125mm
L5 B3 o 0 = 0 G G SNoNSEeNeESESRsESEsRsRvEennEenen~nene s R N o o o CEILING INSULATION
— - r o= ?@ : : : : : : ; : : : : L@F* — e - - - PROVIDE CEILING INSULATION WHERE PROVIDE FIXED OBSCURE GLAZING TO
14 August 2018 2T N L ' . :
: < T T~ BT POSSIBLE BETWEEN SOLE-OCCUPANCY WINDOWS 1.7m ABOVE UPPER LEVEL
50B-17-0089-DRP-645350-1 e Pagie4 of 18 = SUSPENDED Gmm FIBRE CEMENT ———ur .o " /Souin o FENDED T FL i S 200mm DELTACORE FLOOR UNITS OR SOLE-OCCUPANCY UNIT FORM A (SHOWN DOTTED)
Clg S BALCONY WD.400 PLASTERBOARD CEILING  KITCHEN = DINING © i UBALCONY STRUCTURE TO ENGINEERS DETAILS
E_ SOFFIT LINING TO ALL BALCONIES e o s '. § APT 2,05 § APT 2.02 . . '; " - PLANT ROOM, LIFT SHAFT, STAIRWAY, PUBLIC
g Lola o v o~ g DINNG — LIVING courniurea Is CORRIDOR OR LOBBY OR THE LIKE ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS TO BE
2|5 . 1= i SorErE 1S s TYPE INSTALLED & ORIENTATED AS PER
SECONDFLR 4600 - -~ _ =g N S | | SRR D N N 5 0 _ -~ MINIMUM 50mm THICKNESS & DENSITY 7kgim? MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
CL46300 § . .»H[] E‘i[] [J.] [I]::E‘\L\S[]l[] L ]l[] (@] []L[] (@] []L[] LJ []L[] LJ []L[ [gzgl 5] []i[u] []hi_
76mm CONCRETE —" | .= 7 7o @ 7 75mm HEBEL WALL OVERﬁT%E" LT UNDERLAY PROVIDE WATERPROOF SARKING TO
FACADE PANEL T TR m BALCONY SLIDING DOOR A e SUSPENDED 6mm FIBRE CEMENT TIMBER AND TILES FLOORING TO BE UNDERSIDE OF ROOFING
S| 200mm ACID ETCHED FINISH ——f=—5 - BACON 2 1 w40t/ o e DINING KITCHEN DINING & WINDOW U eacony SOFFITLINING TO ALL BALCONIES INSTALLED ON ACOUSTIC GRADE UNDERLAY
R ~|  CONCRETE FACADE PANEL _ e LIVING APT 1.02 s B S SUCH AS REGUPOL 5512 5mm, INSTALLED AS ALL WATERPROOFING TO WET AREAS BE IN
Ciity & BFC Pty Ltd S| milsl LIVING L gl 8 PER MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATION ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740-2004
117 Prospect Rd, Prospect A - Acoustle Assessment FIRSTFLR 43600 § 3 2 . :“( h R 3 E
Ministers Spacification SA 788 Assessment T I's — — SR | e — — = - - - EARLY FIRE HAZARD INDICES OF WALL,
L L= — — -4 N [N ] ~ [ - - - — FLOOR, CEILING LININGS AND
Table 4-3; Additional wall types proposed \ @ ROLL.DR CONCRETE SLAB AND BEAM AIR-CONDITIONING DUCTWORK TO COMPLY
: : : . SD08 TIMBER SUSPENDED 6mm FIBRE ROBE 10 ENGINEERS DETAILS AIR CONDITIONER SLOT NOTE WITH CLAUSE C1.10 OF THE NCC
Wall Construction Required Predicted  Apartments  Recommendations = W - \\ // CEMENT CEILING ‘ VERTICAL SLOTS REQUIRED IN
system Performance Performance < § VERTICAL ALUMINIUM TIMBER CAR PARK RAMP RAMP UP . Y N : ¢ RECLAIVED RED BRICKWORK PRECAST PANELS FOR AIC UNITS AS ANY DISCREPANGIES IN DOCUNENTS
(Rw+Ctr)  Rw (+Ctr) N LOOKPRIVACY SCREEN e \ ey | PER ENGINEERS DETAILS AND PROVIDE ANDIOR ON SITE TO BE REPORTED TO THE
O 90mm stud framed 50 50 (1)1 G.O1 Upgrade to one of the GND CAR PARK 40.500 I B I e N N | AN e P s | S || S S L S § . _ _ _ gIRD'g"% gg’;{i\'\/ﬂgﬁrémsm“ BALCONY ARCHITECT BEFORE ANY WORK IS
walls " systems suitable for Ts T | | il e COMMENCED
1 layer 16mm Fyrchek i external use as GNDFLR39600 < B B W i — 1 . T . — B B
plljsterboard to each 2.011-2.02 specifiled iln Table 2 of TBM 39430 W \\ i L ﬁﬂil PR W
= . N NN NN NWANNY
side 2.05.2.10 Spelt\:lzgca‘;mn F5.2 of _ A’WW///\\\/\\\ 3 \/Z\\\/;/\;/\\/Z\\\/;\\/j
3.01-3.0 e il ; \\///i\//g\///i\//i " m@\/@\///\ D 17.05.19 AMENDMENTS TO APARTMENTS DF
01-3.0 apartments 1.08, 1.09 « R BASEMENT CAR PARK BASEMENT CAR PARK Ml GGG REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB
and 2.08. 2.09 \///i\\///i\\///i\\///i\\ N \\\/<\\//\\\/<\\//\\\/<\\/<\< c 21.01.19 NEW BALCONY PANELS DF
3.08 M9 AU \Z/\\\Z/\\\;//\\\;//\\\ i CONCRETE (RAMP UP) SLAB . \\\;/<\\;//\\\;//\\\;//\\\;//\\;//\\\:// TO ENGINEERS DETAIL B 14.12.18 NEW ACOUSTIC NOTE DF
/\\\/\\\//\\\//\\\ - . \\\//\\\//\\\//\\\/\\\//\\\/\/\\ A 18.10.18 FOR CONSTRUCTION DF
\///\\\;//\\\;//\\\;//\\\v' TO ENGINE RS DETAIL i \\\;//\\\;/\\\;//\\\;//\\\;//\\\// REV DATE COMMENT DRN
Upgrading is not BASENENT 36 600 -~ __ BOUW 4 - — —— 1 RO B B B
§//\\//\\//\\ > F = = z - o = = - T - - 7 P’ . : \\\//\\//\\>/§/
: ; P2 Bl NN A NN IR N X NN =
i Bocton 43,8, R CONCRETE (RAVP UP) SLAB VR 22 CONGRETE FOOTING BEAM "0 PROVIDERIGID BOARD INSULATION —— RR
| T 1 _ - e TO ENGINEERS DETALL | TOENGINEERS DETAL 1" FIXED HARD TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB R
BIF1E 8023{;?31(1 v;egmal 45 57 (-12) 1.01-1.02 Me?ts required AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT R
a ng on mm = pertormance
1.05-1.07

Rondo furring channels

92mm stud framed . 1.10 _ I: I T I F H

walls
2.01-2,
1 layer 16mm Fyrchek 1-2.02
plasterboard to each 2.05-2.07
side 210
3.01-3.06 e C \|—
rerdnton=
o 3.08 — —
B/F1E Colorbond vertical 50 70 (-10) 4.01-4.04 Meets required
; : WEB ABN
6/B cladding on 13mm performance WWW.FERRONE.COM.AU 40 613 271 131
Rondo furring channels E-MAIL PHONE
9 rwa of B2t stes] ARCHITECT@FERRONE.COM.AU 0409 374 786

POSTAL ADDRESS
stud framed walls P.0.BOX 3454, RUNDLE MALL, ADELAIDE, SA, 5000
1 layer 16mm Fyrchek BUSINESS ADDRESS

LEVEL 2, 93 RUNDLE MALL, ADELAIDE, SA, 5000

plasterboard to both

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THESE DRAWINGS REMAIN THE

sides of outer studs, REPRODUCTION OF WHOLE OR' PART THEREOF I STRICTLY
T st 008 AN NCT
meriees SEC_TI OND-D ALL REQUIRED EXIT OR DOORS IN PATHS OF TRAVEL COMPLY WITH BCAD221 & A
SCALE 1:100 ST
STAIRSNOTE :
- NEW STEEL FRAVE STAIR CASE & CONCRETE LANDINGS WITH - OPERATE WITHOUT AKEY & WITH A SINGLE HAND DOWNWARD ACTION OR PUSH FOR CONSTRUCTION
SLIP-RESISTANT TREAD | COLOUR NOSING / LANDING AS PER TABLE ACTION ONA SINGLE DEVICE
14 August 2018 D2.14 (P3 OR R10) & 50mm TIMBER HANDRAIL FIXED TO WALL. - BE MOUNTED AT A HEIGHT BETWEEN 900-1100mm FORM FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL chllTElNFT\:( 4 BEC PTY LTD
A CommersiatinConfidene e ot GOINGS WHERE LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE PATHS AS REQUIRED UNDER BCA-D3;  as
‘ ? weene - ALLGOINGS 250mm - BE SUCH THAT THE HAND OF A PERSON WHO CANNOT GRIP WILL NOT SLIP 117 PROSPECT ROAD
i DURING OPERATION OF LATCH, AND PROSPECT SA 5082
STEPS {27 = 27 EQUAL 187 5 - HAVE A CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BACK OF THE HANDLE AND THE FACE OF THE THE WILLCOX APARTMENTS
STEPS 28-92.= 65 EQUAL 177.7mm DOOR AT THE CENTRE GRIP OF NOT LESS THAN 35mm & NOT MORE THAN 45mm, OR
FIRE STARWELL 2 -BE A SINGLE PUSHING ACTION SECTIOND-D
STEPS 1 - 17 = 17x EQUAL 182.3rmm
STEPS 18 - 53 = 36 EQUAL 177.7mm FIRE/SMOKE DOOR SIGN NOTE 18.CTI MARCH 2018
O o AT PROVIDE SIGNS TO FIRE ISOLATED STAIR DOORS AS PER BCA-D221 INCLUDING o cicereo
STAIR TREAD NOSINGS NOT LESS THAN 50mm & NOT GREATER THAN "FIRE SAFETY DOOR, DO NOT OBSTRUCT, DO NOT KEEP OPEN, ETC." : ??63 e
75mm FULL WIDTH & NO DIFFERENCE IN LEVEL OF 5ram IN A COLOUR 30% '

DRAWING NO REVISION:

CONTRAST TO THE BACKGROUND WD.303 D
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FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION NOTE
FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION MUST OCCUR
VIA FIRE RATED FLOOR PENETRATIONS

ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING
— AT 1° FALL ON GRADED PURLINS TO

EAVES GUTTER WITH LIFT SHAFT & FIRE STARRS 1
DOWNPIPE & SPREADER
SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH
SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD CEILING
PLASTERBOARD CEILING —— ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING AT
—— 3° FALL ON PURLINS TO ENGINEERS DETALL
PRI | i B B B
L5 3 S Ll LIFTSHAFT
B | | FIRESTARS 1 3 - -
2 o /7 | fl——————— 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 70mm STUD
8l 8 S / :
g gl werap 3| ‘ apragq  WITHINSULATION AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT
N
FOURTH FLR53.20 Joo | LI
— =T sf : ¥ — —
CLETO0 BELRY . : T || I L - B
N s |l
s| 8¢ — : 200mm CONCRETE
S APT 3.01 : ‘- N 3 APT3.08  FACADE PANEL
:'l N | N
THRD FLR 50,00 L EI .: B B
CL 48500 -1 T — R — = T B B
5 E t
s| sr s 0 SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH
S| ~| APT201 1 *"A NI APT240  PLASTERBOARD CEILING
g |= = \'
SECONDFLR46810 & i 56, |P—f _ -
CL45300 BELY . : S | T i L - B
- /
s| sf ——— 200mm DELTACORE FLOOR
S| APT 101 = 1 I D =1 APT140  STRUCTURE TO ENGINEERS DETAILS
= : i I
FRSTAR&E0 i 38— _ -
CL43100 B S| Sr r——— e ) S e B
_ R
S| o COMMERCIAL CAR PARK o 77 | APT G0t
mp SMOKE WALL: 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD
OND CAR PARK 40500 2| 200mm CONCRETE——| F—=— — ON90mm STUD TO BOTH SIDES
o[~ | FACADE PANEL -
COGLET I B N 16, HRJJFE—r} S _ _
SLE e - [ . o
o 10,
S| ST BASEMENTCARPARK | == -
S S BASEMENT CAR PARK
2| 200mm CONCRETE N 1 1<~
— | FACADE PANEL \ |
BASEVENT36600 M B B
REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB SO b R
TO ENGINEERS DETAL NRRTTTTLT
/\\/X///\?\/f\i\///i\z%ﬁ%gigg}
“ L CONCRETE FOOTING BEAM
TO ENGINEERS DETALL
LIFT SHAFT
SCALE 1:100
STAIRS NOTE

NEW STEEL FRAME STAIR CASE & CONCRETE LANDINGS WITH
SLIP-RESISTANT TREAD / COLOUR NOSING / LANDING AS PER TABLE
D2.14 (P3 OR R10) & 50mm TIMBER HANDRAIL FIXED TO WALL.
GOINGS

ALL GOINGS 250mm
RISERS (VARY)
FIRE STAIRWELL 1

STEPS 1 - 27 = 27x EQUAL 187.5mm

STEPS 28 - 92 = 65« EQUAL 177.7mm
FIRE STAIRWELL 2

STEPS 1 - 17 = 17x EQUAL 182.3mm

STEPS 18 - 53 = 36x EQUAL 177.7mm
50MM STEEL HANDRAILS TO BE SET OFF 50mm FROM EDGE AT
CONTINUOUS SPAN WITH MAX. 15mm GAP BETWEEN ENDS.
STAIR TREAD NOSINGS NOT LESS THAN 50mm & NOT GREATER THAN
75mm FULL WIDTH & NO DIFFERENCE IN LEVEL OF 5mm IN A COLOUR 30%
CONTRAST TO THE BACKGROUND

FLOOR WASTE NOTE

ALL ROOMS WITH A VESSEL REQUIRE A FLOOR WASTE

IF THERE ARE NO BUILT-IN OVERFLOW PROVISIONS

®  ©

© ®

NatHERS REPORT

SECTION NOTES

REFER TO THE ENGINEERS NatHERS

ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR THE THERMAL
INSULATION & GLAZING REQUIREMENTS .

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS,
DOCUMENTATION, SCHEDULES AND
SPECIFICATIONS

ACOUSTIC NOTE

BUILDER TO CHECK AND CONFIRM ALL SITE

REFER TO THE VIPAC ENGINEERS

ACOUSTIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR

THE REQUIRED NOISE LIMITS .

IN ADDITION, REFER TO COUNCIL

LEVELS AND SET OUT DIMENSIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION

WRITTEN DIMENSION TO BE TAKEN IN
PREFERENCE TO SCALE

PLANNING CONDITION 16 FOR GLAZING

ACOUSTIC;

- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING FOR GROUND

FLOOR TENANCIES

GROUND LEVELS AND FINISHED FLOOR
LEVELS INDICATED ARE APPROXIMATE
ONLY AND ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE

- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING/10mm GAP/

6mm GLAZING FOR BEDROOMS FACING

PROSPECT ROAD

WINDOW CLEANING MAINTENANCE ACCESS NOTE
ANCHORAGES FOR SAFETY HARNESS SHALL BE DESIGNED

AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS/NZS 1891.4 AND
BE CONSTRUCTED OF CORROSION RESISTANT METAL

ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING
— AT1° FALL ON GRADED PURLINS TO
SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH LIFT SHAFT & FIRE STAIRS 1
PLASTERBOARD CEILING — |
SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING AT
PLASTERBOARD CEILING —— 3° FALL ON PURLINS TO ENGINEERS DETAIL
E= g AC UNITS
PARNPETST06) S8 | B SKYLIGHT IR B B
o 8 r ———l 7 B B
_ls _ = | i l¢————————— 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 70mm STUD
g3 S| APT4M S FIRE STAIRS 1 S| | LosBy APT402  WITH 12mm CAVITY TO DIVIDING WALLS
N\
N\
FOURTHFLR 53200 B B
oRm gl &t : : E§ — T : : : 1 B B
= S FIRE STARS 2
S| S APT 301 (R < DOUBLE GLAZED WINDOWS AS 200mm DELTACORE FLOOR
S - - PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT APT305  STRUCTURE TO ENGINEERS DETAILS
THRDFLR50000 - - _
cLigsm 8 &f : L ’ ET — _ B
— — 200mm CONCRETE
ST S| apT2 LoBBY & APT205  FACADE PANEL
SEOODFRGH N[ | i - _
L 3| Sf : : T : i _ -~
S| 8 APT1.01 ko/B/BY APT 1.05
o o 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 90mm STUD
= N WITH INSULATION AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT
FRSTFIR460 LN -~ -~
cLasmo = s A —— I — B
o APT 1,01 . BIKE STORE
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DOOR HARDWARE NOTE
ALL REQUIRED EXIT OR DOORS IN PATHS OF TRAVEL COMPLY WITH BCA-D2.21 &
MUST;

- OPERATE WITHOUT AKEY & WITH A SINGLE HAND DOWNWARD ACTION OR PUSH
ACTION ON A SINGLE DEVICE

- BE MOUNTED AT A HEIGHT BETWEEN 900-1100mm FORM FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
WHERE LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE PATHS AS REQUIRED UNDER BCA-D3;

- BE SUCH THAT THE HAND OF A PERSON WHO CANNOT GRIP WILL NOT SLIP
DURING OPERATION OF LATCH, AND

- HAVE A CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BACK OF THE HANDLE AND THE FACE OF THE
DOOR AT THE CENTRE GRIP OF NOT LESS THAN 35mm & NOT MORE THAN 45mm, OR

- BE A SINGLE PUSHING ACTION

FIRE/SMOKE DOOR SIGN NOTE
PROVIDE SIGNS TO FIRE ISOLATED STAIR DOORS AS PER BCA-D2.21 INCLUDING
"FIRE SAFETY DOOR, DO NOT OBSTRUCT, DO NOT KEEP OPEN, ETC."

TO ENGINEERS

L CONCRETE FOOTING BEAM ///i\\
DETAIL N

FIRE STAIR WELL 1 & 2

SECTION F

SCALE 1:100

ACOUSTIC NOTE

ALL WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE SOUND
INSULATION MUST CONTINUE TO UNDERSIDE
OF WALL OR ROOF ABOVE

ALL APARTMENT ENTRY DOOR ASSEMBLE
MUST PROVIDE RW OF NOT LESS THAN 30

CEILING INSULATION

PROVIDE CEILING INSULATION WHERE
POSSIBLE BETWEEN SOLE-OCCUPANCY
UNITS OR SOLE-OCCUPANCY UNIT FORM A
PLANT ROOM, LIFT SHAFT, STAIRWAY,
PUBLIC CORRIDOR OR LOBBY OR THE LIKE
TYPE

MINIMUM 50mm THICKNESS & DENSITY 7kg/m*

UNDERLAY

TIMBER AND TILES FLOORING TO BE
INSTALLED ON ACOUSTIC GRADE UNDERLAY
SUCH AS REGUPOL 5512 5mm, INSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATION

REFER TO ENGINEERS DESIGN,
DOCUMENTATION, CALCULATION AND
SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL,
ELECTRICAL, HYDRAULIC, CIVIL AND
FOOTING DETAILS (IF APPLICABLE)

ROOF CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
NECESSARY FLASHING, CAPPING AND
OTHER ITEMS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
NCC & RELEVANT BUILDING CODES

STAIRS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NCC AT MAXIMUM
18 RISERS TO EACH FLIGHT. STAIRS TO
HAVE A NON-SLIP FINISH OR SUITABLE
NON-SKID STRIP

BALUSTRADE TO COMPLY WITH NCC PART
3.9.2 WITH HEIGHT NO LESS THAN 900mm
ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSING AND NO LESS
THAN 1050mm ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR
BALCONY

ALL CEILING LININGS TO BE 10mm UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS

INSULATION BATTS TO WALLS AND
CEILINGS AS PER NATHERS ASSESSMENT

ALL OPEN-ABLE UPPER LEVEL WINDOWS
LESS THAN 1.7m FROM UPPER FFL MUST BE
RESTRICT TO NOT ALLOW OPENING
GREATER THAN 125mm

PROVIDE FIXED OBSCURE GLAZING TO
WINDOWS 1.7m ABOVE UPPER LEVEL
(SHOWN DOTTED)

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS TO BE
INSTALLED & ORIENTATED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

PROVIDE WATERPROOF SARKING TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOFING

ALL WATERPROOFING TO WET AREAS BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740-2004

EARLY FIRE HAZARD INDICES OF WALL,
FLOOR, CEILING LININGS AND
AIR-CONDITIONING DUCTWORK TO COMPLY
WITH CLAUSE C1.10 OF THENCC

ANY DISCREPANCIES IN DOCUMENTS
AND/OR ON SITE TO BE REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT BEFORE ANY WORK IS
COMMENCED
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1.7m HIGH

1,700

PENTHOUSE PRIVACY

_ )% SCREEN FIXED TO BRICKWORK (HARK
GLAZING SYSTEM OR SIMILAR)

300

Q

100mm WIDE FLAT STEEL
BALUSTRADE FIXED TO PANEL
AS PER ENGINEERS DETAIL

100mm WIDE FLAT STEEL PLANTER
—— BOXFIXED TO BALUSTRADE &
CONCRETE PANEL

SECTION DETAIL 5

SCALE 1:10

SECTION DETAIL 6

SCALE 1:10
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DRAWN: CHECKED:

DF DF

SCALE: PAPER:

1:10 A1
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WD.400 B

RECLAIMED RED BRICKWORK TO
PENTHOUSE BALCONIES % >
q N\ N3 N3
B NAJ N N2
APT 5.02 S | I APT 4.03
< , - : : . A v / \% | 2 ) \% ! -
175mm CONCRETE FACADE N l g a” —— -
mm 4 / y = :
A | \ \ B
S o V\ / \ AP —— FLOORTILES ON WATERPROOF DOUBLE GLAZED BALCONY SLIDING ¢ DOUBLE GLAZED BALCONY SLIDING
i // // b MEMBRANE WITH SKIRTING TILE DOORS AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT A, DOORS AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT
300mm WIDE GARDEN BED WITH IN \\ QN : = |
BITUMEN PAINT WATERPROOFING it \ / \ D% E = ~
: : 1% . N
AS REQUIRED i // \// A STRIP GRATE — SELECTED TIMBER FLOORING = SKIRTING TILES TO BALCONY FLOOR TILES ON WATERPROOF 80mm TOPPING TO STRIP GRATE —— SELECTED TIMBER FLOORING
gl |+ L {\\ \ \ ! /|| FLOOR OUTLET -4 MEMBRANE TO ALL BALCONIES ENGINEERS DETAIL FLOOR OUTLET -
g a4 /\ : :
. // 1A ] FALL ﬁ}# | FALL qm A
SECOND FLR 46800 ~ 1\ Ik i f SECOND FLR 46.800 THIRD FLR 50,000 B iy T T T T THIRD FLR 50,000
- - - T I I = - g - — i F— |— g - > - —>— — v
B \ \é/ 5 o 80mm TOPPING TO . B - :
. L. ) . . B Vb v vV » . »
a4 LZZ = /J—— = — = ENGINEERS DETAIL ~ ' —
200mm DELTACORE FLOOR < S N ¥
STRUCTURE TO ENGINEERS DETAILS 5 : ifg'gfg g%&%%ﬁi o s
4 — ENGINEERS DETALLS _
¥  N— >c'\ 2o N——— N ; | i
S o G S - o
CLaa Tl B B B B B B N | L4 CLgsm | B B B B B | I L T S CL4950
SUSPENDED 6mm FIBRE CEMENT BALCONY DRAINAGEIN —— S 3 SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH CONCRETE SLAB DELTACORE FLOOR SUSPENDED 6mm FIBRE CEMENT BALCONY DRAINAGEIN —— o SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH
SOFFIT LINING TO ALL BALCONIES FLOOR TO DOWNPIPE /a 1 — PLASTERBOARD CEILING CONNECTION TO ENGINEERS DETAL SOFFIT LINING TO ALL BALCONIES FLOOR TO DOWNPIPE /a ' PLASTERBOARD CEILING
APPLIED RENDER TO T5mm HEBEL ——— || L —— 16mm FYRECHEK LINING ON 90mm STUD WALL WITH APPLIED RENDER T0 75mm HEBEL — || L ——16mm FYRECHEK LINING ON 90mm STUD WALL WITH
POWER PANEL c _ INSULATION AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT POWER PANEL . al INSULATION AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT
e NOTE: PROVIDE 140x45mm TIMBER LINTEL OVER i NOTE: PROVIDE 140x45mm TIMBER LINTEL OVER
L {1 BALCONY SLIDING DOOR & WINDOW LJ"TLJ BALCONY SLIDING DOOR & WINDOW
BALCONY
DOUBLE GLAZED BALCONY SLIDING
SECTION DETAIL 1 SECTION DETAIL 2 SECTION DETAIL 3 Zlkoll (W6 | (73]
SCALE 1:10 SCALE 1:10 | [_LVNG | [ APT403 | SCALE 1:10 DOUBLE GLAZED BALCONY SLIDING
DOORS AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT
CEILING INSULATION AIR CONDITIONER SLOT NOTE
PROVIDE CEILING INSULATION WHERE VERTICAL SLOTS REQUIRED IN
POSSIBLE BETWEEN SOLE-OCCUPANCY PRECAST PANELS FOR A/C UNITS AS —
UNITS OR SOLE-OCCUPANCY UNIT FORM A PER ENGINEERS DETAILS AND PROVIDE
PLANT ROOM, LIFT SHAFT, STARWAY, PUBLIC ~ CRIME SAFE MESH COVER ON BALCONY
CORRIDOR OR LOBBY OR THE LIKE SIDE TO PREVENT CLIMBING
(F) SECTION DETAIL 4
MINIMUM 50mm THICKNESS & DENSITY Tkg/m? SCALE 1:10
UNDERLAY
TIMBER AND TILES FLOORING TO BE
DOUBLE GLAZED WINDOWS AS INSTALLED ON ACOUSTIC GRADE UNDERLAY
PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT SUCH AS REGUPOL 5512 5mm, INSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATION {50 CONCRETE DIVIDING
SELECTED TIMBER WINDOW REVEAL PANEL TO ENGINEERS DETAILS PR _
!f:}v__‘l L / PTI0 APT 1 TYP. APT 1 TYP. APT 2 TYP. Tl -
+* qu N A
[
TG LIVING BATHROOM 10mm FLUSH AQUACHEK PLASTERBOARD ! 4 LIVING
COLORBOND FLASHING » | ON 92mm STUD TO WET AREAS ONLY WITH————H g
AS REQUIRED 4 ; SELECTED WALL TILES :
| 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON ' ' | 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 70mm STUD c
JINCALUVE KLPLOK ROOF 00 WIDE ZINCALUIVE BOX GUTTER ON ¢ 70mm STUD WITH INSULATION AS 92mm STUD WITH INSULATION AS ' g g WITH 12mm CAVITY TO DIVIDING WALLS
- ' PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT
. SHEETING AT 1° FALL GUTTER BOARD SUPPORT WITH 5 SELECTED BATHROOM FLOOR TILES TO 4
o FLASHING & OVERFLOW PROVISIONS A4 4. SELECTED TIMBER SKIRTING SELECTED TIMBER SKIRTING —— SCREED BED TO FALLS TO OUTLET WITH
175mm CONCRETE FACADE | ' WATERPROOF MEMBRANE AS REQUIRED SELECTED TIMBER FLOORING l: I T I F H
PANEL TO ENGINEERS DETAILS 5 — s T-% — SELECTED TIMBER FLOORING SELECTED TIMBER FLOORING —— 80mm TOPPING TO
ﬁ &, — : — . —— ENGINEERS DETAIL
= S o
3 : ) =] -
g THIRDFLR 5@00 - - - - - —J - - I;J | - . - THIRD FHQ 50000 - . A QN e e TH@ FLR 50000
= » a4t 80mm TOPPING TO R R J':.' s "{ "{ O.I\.l s
N s ENGINEERS DETAIL e S % T S B rar L
E < = N B L "
g 4 | . 200mm DELTACORE 1 . ' 3 W\EV?N.FERRONE.COM.AU 2()8%13 271 131
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% SUSPENDED 6mm FlBRE CEMENT ﬂ . © 2017 FERRONE ARCHITECTS PTY LTD
SOFFIT LINING TO ALL BALCONIES 150mm CONCRETE FACADE A
PANEL TO ENGINEERS DETAILS BN SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH L 250mm DELTACORE FLOOR L 200mm DELTACORE FLOOR FOR CONSTRUCTION
: 4 PLASTERBOARD CEILING PLASTERBOARD CEILING STRUCTURE TO ENGINEERS DETAILS STRUCTURE TO ENGINEERS DETAILS
. 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON SoenT
10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 70 STUD 90mm STUD WITH INSULATION AS S CITIFY & BFC PTY LTD
£ il ____ WITH INSULATION AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT ADDRESS:
, PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT O SPECT ROAD
PROSPECT SA 5082
BALCONY [LVNG | [ APT209 |
S ECT| ON D ETA| |_ 7 THE WILLCOX APARTMENTS
DOUBLE GLAZED BALCONY SLIDING SCALE 1:10 e
: DOORS AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT SECTION DETAILS 1-7




100mm WIDE FLAT STEEL
BALUSTRADE FIXED TO PANEL
AS PER ENGINEERS DETAIL

CEILING INSULATION

PROVIDE CEILING INSULATION WHERE
POSSIBLE BETWEEN SOLE-OCCUPANCY
UNITS OR SOLE-OCCUPANCY UNIT FORM A

AR CONDITIONER SLOT NOTE
VERTICAL SLOTS REQUIRED IN
PRECAST PANELS FOR A/C UNITS AS

PER ENGINEERS DETAILS AND PROVIDE

SECTION DETAIL 12

SCALE 1:10

SCALE 1:10

SECTION DETAIL 13

SECTION DETAIL 14

SCALE 1:10

SHEET TITLE:

PLANT ROOM, LIFT SHAFT, STARWAY, PUBLIC oo e-cice 11 003 0 O BALCONY DOUBLE GLAZED BALCONY
+ * CORRIDOR ORLOBBY OR THELKE SIDE TO PREVENT CLIVBING ¢ SLIDING DOORS AS PER
100mm WIDE FLAT STEEL PLANTER NatHERS ASSESSMENT
80X FIXED T0 BALUSTRADE & MINIMUM 50mm THICKNESS & DENSITY Tkg/m
s CONCRETE PANEL UNDERLAY 1.7m HIGH PENTHOUSE PRIVACY
- TIMBER AND TILES FLOORING TO BE ; L & SCREEN FIXED TO BRICKWORK (HARK
INSTALLED ON ACOUSTIC GRADE UNDERLAY L orATEm ] - GLAZING SYSTEM OR SIMILAR) r:lr—'
SUCH AS REGUPOL 5512 5mm, INSTALLED AS R | IS
; : PER MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATION - : COLORBOND FLASHING I
. i AS REQUIRED |
4 [ APT 2.05 .
175mm CONCRETE FACADE . ' v s : ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF |
PANEL TO ENGINEERS DETAILS N v v v - SHEETING AT 1° FALL ON PURLINS 300mm WIDE ZINGALUME BOX GUTTER ON PROVIDE 1 LAYER OF 16mm FYRCHEK >
9 TO ENGINEERS DETAILL GUTTER BOARD SUPPORT WITH SHEETING TO BOTH SIDES ON 92mm
a4 DOUBLE GLAZED BALCONY SLIDING L —— o /o COLORBOND VERTICAL WALL
o DOORS AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT J = %Qnag:(c; (;NE é Tl_lﬁYETR OBF 1 ﬁ-rlnm
4 = COLORBOND VERTICAL WALL CLADDING CHEK SHEETING TO BO
| SELECTED TIMBER FLOORING  CONCRETE PANELTO > l A ' ON'1 LAYER OF 16mm FYRCHEK SELECTED TIMBER FLOORNG —— ?:ﬁéiONBQ:?ATTS (TFU1? T
SKIRTING TILES TO BALCONY FLOOR TILES ON WATERPROOF —80mm TOPPING TO STRIP GRATE _ BALCONY BEYOND 1 SHEETING ON 92mm STUD FRAME '
MEMBRANE TO ALL BALCONIES ENGINEERS DETAL ROOF DRAINAGE TO DOWNPIPE - FINISH:  BASALT (F1)
3 FLOOR OUTLET ylig —‘ —
= FALL . 8
FIRST FLR 43,600 — FIRST FLR 43,600 FOURTH FLR 53.200 FORTHFRS0 o | = THIRD FFL 50000
J— — , i :(:’:.' - e - - - 7 - . Y .' . 7 7 7 - Y . K — -
EEEE— S e e e e | - e < K S — V¢ REINFORCED CONCRETE
REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB - — < , Jv . DS v S ' = e T SLAB TO ENGINEERS DETAL
TOENGINEERS DETAL v : ¥ , REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB
v = — v TO ENGINEERS DETAIL
= PROVIDE RIGID BOARD
INSULATION FIXED HARD TO
2 : 4 . UNDERSIDE OF SLAB AS PER — 00 COLORBOND VERTICAL WALL CLADDING
L/ 2 % NatHERS ASSESSMENT ON 1 LAYER OF 16mm FYRCHEK SHEETING
: S BALCONY DRAINAGE IN < ~ TO BOTH SIDES ON 92mm STUD FRAME g
- FLOOR TO DOWNPIPE B . FINISH:  BASALT (F1) 1
CL&0 B B B B B B | | B B B 00 070 B B | v CL4310 oLRm B B B B oL 1 ) i B O CLasl
3 _ s J
. < - < < ~ - SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH
{ ) = v PLASTERBOARD CEILING
HORIZONTAL ALUMINIUM TIMBER SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH 1LAYER OF 16mm FYRCHEK SHEETING
b?/gg f{iﬁiEgNgﬁf TEEL FRAVE PLASTERBOARD CEILING JV?TBHO&"S'SE’\E% ﬁ'i\?;“ETfNTUIEEFRFéAME ~ PROVIDE 1 LAYER OF 16mm FYRCHEK
5 at SHEETING TO BOTH SIDES ON 92mm L
| ASSESSMENT — —— — — — — STUD FRAME (SPANDREL DETAIL) e
i SUSPENDED 6mm FIBRE —| L CONCRETE SLAB AND BEAM
CEMENT SOFFIT LINING TO ENGINEERS DETAILS LOBBY =
RAMP ENTRY DOUBLE GLAZED BALCONY
DOUBLE GLAZED BALCONY SLIDING ¢ SLIDING DOORS AS PER
L LOUVRE AWNING INSTALLED AS PER
NatHERS ASSESSMENT
DOORS AS PER NalHERS ASSESSMENT MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION ;
(BEFORE SHOWN DASHED)
SCALE 1:10 SCALE 1:10 SCALE 1:10 SCALE 1:10
COLORBOND FLASHING COLORBOND FLASHING
AS REQUIRED AS REQUIRED
PARAPETSTOS) « B B B B B B B B B _ _ _ _ _ - PARAPET 57.030 ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING AT
RAFTER BEAM TO ENGINEERS DETAL | ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING AT 1* FALL ON PURLINS TO ENGINEERS DETAIL T T Fomconsmueon o
600mm WIDE ZINCALUME BOX GUTTER ON 3° FALL ON PURLINS TO ENGINEERS DETALL (DOWN TO FACE OF CONCRETE BEAM) REV  DATE  GOMMENT oRN
—— GUTTER BOARD SUPPORT WITH CANOPY STRUCTURE AS PER
9mm HARDIE-FLEX CLADDING WITH ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING AT — ENGINEERS DETALLS (BEYOND)
_ FLASHING & OVERFLOW PROVISIONS —— 3° FALL ON PURLINS TO ENGINEERS DETAIL
RENDER PAINT FINISH AS SELECTED —— _\/\ n n n n [ il
3 .
e | ) bfc
:[ 9mm HARDIE-FLEX CLADDING WITH P3 FRSTFR G0 : — — — .
FASCIATRUSS AS PER — > + — RENDER PAINT FINISH AS SELECTED P2 > v
ENGINEERS DETAILS 2 = Y RA2 )
8 = Sl :
] 7 RAFTER BEAI TO = i - B R %j L CONGRETE SLAB AND BEAN |: I T I F ':I
RR? ENGINEERS DETAL 2 R ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING AT T L ENGINEERS DETALS
FASCIATRUSS ASPER ? 1° FALL ON PURLINS TO ENGINEERS DETAIL — Noog \
_ ROOFSTRUTTO :
ENGINEERS DETAILS St A . < :
SUSPENDED 6mm FIBRE y ENGINEERS DETAL i .
CEMENT EAVES SOFFIT LINING ol o v .
Ses SEEEEEOCEEEE CLOETADDDDOOOOOOOEBBAAAAN OR1 ; COLORBOND FLASHING — ] e ] F n J"_{ J'.-g OJ\J an
osm L 5 | W5 ;;IL‘ o B B _ 1 M ol g ASREQURED N _==| = — _ — - IER B v
§ R T . v WEB ABN
# i SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ¥ ! PFC FASCIA TO LOWER ENTRY —— PFC N = g Zvvﬁvﬂv:; ERRONE.COM.AU 4P(; 2'1“3; 271 131
600 CEILING WITH INSULATION AS PER 600 | CANOPY TO ENGINEERS DETAIL _ | = < v RROHITECT@F ERRONE. COM AU bAoe 574 186
: NatHERS ASSESSMENT ] — E.Oos.yc\); ga??,EglsJNDLE MALL, ADELAIDE, SA, 5000
COLORBOND VERTICAL WALL CLADDING ON ~~' o oRE CEVENT EAVES == '~ L SUSPENDED f0mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD LSVEI TN e nouaroe, sk, 5000
1 LAYER OF 16mm FYRCHEK SHEETING TO ' 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 92mm STUD ; CEILING WITH INSULATION AS PER S S
BOTH SIDES ON 92mm STUD FRAME T WITH INSULATION AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT i NatHERS ASSESSMENT INTELLECTURL PROPERTY OF FERRONE ARCHITECTS PTY LTD. ANY
FINISH: ~ BASALT () ! CIOAGIS, e TR e L s e
1L BALCONY ' SELECTED TIMBER BATTEN SOFFIT LINE WITH — 200mm WIDE ZINCALUME BOX GUTTER ON — L SUSPENDED 6mm FIBRE CEMENT O SITE WITW ACTURL COMSTRUCTION
© 2017 FERRONE ARCHITECTS PTY LTD
| LIVNG | | APT5.02 | i | LVING | | APT5.04 | CONCEALED FIXING ON PAINTED 6mm FIBRE GUTTER BOARD SUPPORT WITH CEILING ON 28mm BATTENS TO ENTRY
COLORBOND VERTICAL WALL CLADDING ON | CEMENT LINING (PACKING AS REQUIRED) FLASHING & OVERFLOW PROVISIONS
BALCONY 1 LAYER OF 16mm FYRCHEK SHEETING TO 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 92mm STUD R— FOR CONSTRUCTION
s pe e S BOTH SIDES ON 92mm STUD FRAVEE ' WITH INSULATION AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT | LOBBY ENTRY
a . 1
FINISH: ~ BASALT (F : corEnT,
(F1) | (RECLAIMED BRICKWORK BEYOND) T ¢ BEC PTY LTD
. d . ADDRESS:
NOTE: PENTHOUSE WALLS TO BE STEEL 1 NOTE: PENTHOUSE WALLS TO BE STEEL S PRASPECT ROAD
STUD WITH 1 LAYER OF 13mm FYRCHEK ON @ ~ STUD WITH 1 LAYER OF 13mm FYRCHEK ON PROSPECT SA 5082
BOTH SIDES TO EXTERNAL WALL ONLY BOTH SIDES TO EXTERNAL WALL ONLY PROJECT:
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10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 90mm STUD
WITH INSULATION AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT

(JOINERY REMOVED FOR CLARITY)

10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON ———

~ 70mm STUD WITH INSULATION AS

COLORBOND VERTICAL WALL CLADDING
ON 1 LAYER OF 16mm FYRCHEK SHEETING
TO BOTH SIDES ON 92mm STUD FRAME
FINISH:  BASALT (F1)

STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMN TO

ENGINEERS DETAILS WITHIN 1 LAYER OF
16mm FYRCHEK LINING TO BOTH SIDES \

TO ACHIEVE FRL 60/60/60

COLORBOND CORNER
FLASHING AS REQUIRED

PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT ,3
D e,
| v '."Vv' 7 . V ‘ :
' o V o v g b 10mm FLUSH AQUACHEK PLASTERBOARD ON 92mm STUD
- v T | _ TO WET AREAS ONLY WITH SELECTED WALL TILES
Sa 4 APT 3.09
150mm CONCRETE PANEL WITH W S
ACID ETCHED FINISHED TO Lf—'i BATHROOM
ENGINEERS DETALS ) (FIXTURES REMOVED FOR CLARITY)
TILED FLOORING
DOUBLE GLAZED WINDOWS AS
PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT 10mm FLUSH AQUACHEK ON 92mm STUD
— WITH 12mm CAVITY TO DIVIDING WALLS
l"'l "‘l
§ BEOSEAAABEAEABESAEBELAAAES
EE : - '
COLORBOND VERTICAL WALL CLADDING ' oo g
ON 1 LAYER OF 16mm FYRCHEK S vy
SHEETING ON 92mm STUD FRAME —
FINSH: UGHT GREY 72 3D
l‘i :
10mm FLUSH AQUACHEK ON 92mm STUD
WITH 12mm CAVITY TO DIVIDING WALLS
DOUBLE GLAZED WINDOWS AS
PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT
COLORBOND FLASHING . E— APT 3,08
AS REQUIRED .
. : BATHROOM
(FIXTURES REMOVED FOR CLARITY)
— — = TILED FLOORING
. | ¥
.V B o R 7
OO0 10mm FLUSH AQUACHEK PLASTERBOARD ON 92mm
.. ! STUD TO WET AREAS WITH SELECTED WALL TILES
10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON
~ 70mm STUD WITH INSULATION AS B B ] B B B
~ PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT - - -
KITCHEN
(JOINERY REMOVED FOR CLARITY)
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PLAN DETAIL 1

SCALE 1:10

NOTE: PENTHOUSE WALLS TO BE STEEL
STUD WITH 1 LAYER OF 13mm FYRCHEK ON
BOTH SIDES TO EXTERNAL WALL ONLY

10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 92mm STUD
— WITH INSULATION AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT

[ 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 92mm STUD
WITH INSULATION AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT
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10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD —
ON 92mm STUD
DOUBLE GLAZED WINDOWS AS
—— PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT

10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 28mm
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10mm FLUSH AQUACHEK PLASTERBOARD B \ / 4 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 28mm
ON 92MM STUD TO WET AREAS ONLY WITH ——— b HYBRAU/LIC B FURRING CHANNELS WITH PAINT FINISH
SELECTED WALL TILES
SERWCES
SERVICE DUCT ACOUSTIC REQUIREMENTS §ASE§
ALL SERVICE DUCTS, SOIL, WASTE OR WATER SUPPLY PIPE
SERVING OR PASSING THROUGH MORE THAN ONE SOLE / \ '
OCCUPANCY UNIT, INCLUDING A DUCT OR PIPE IN A WALL APT 3.09 S o
OR FLOOR CAVITY AND ANY STORMWATER PIPE PASSING . , : 4|
THROUGH MUST PROVIDE Rw + Ctr (AIRBORNE); BATHROOM : Ve > RO >
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KITCHEN OR A NON-HABITABLE ROOM B ‘
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10mm FLUSH AQUACHEK PLASTERBOARD B %t
FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION NOTE ON 92mm STUD TO WET AREAS ONLY WITH ¢ :j 150mm CONCRETE DIVIDING —— 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 70mm STUD
FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION MUST OCCUR VIA FIRE SELECTED WALL TILES TO DIVIDING WALLS n PANEL TO ENGINEERS DETAILS WITH 12mm CAVITY TO DIVIDING WALLS
RATED FLOOR PENETRATIONS - 1
4
CEILING INSULATION ¢r————— 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 70mm STUD
POSSIBLE BETWEEN SOLE-OCCUPANCY
UNITS OR SOLE-OCCUPANCY UNIT FORM A PLAN DETA| |_ 2 KITCHEN
PLANT ROOM, LIFT SHAFT, STAIRWAY, PUBLIC SCALE 1:10
CORRIDOR OR LOBBY OR THE LIKE
TYPE
MINIMUM 50mm THICKNESS & DENSITY 7kg/m?
UNDERLAY
TIMBER AND TILES FLOORING TO BE
INSTALLED ON ACOUSTIC GRADE UNDERLAY 4
SUCH AS REGUPOL 5512 5mm, INSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATION
200mm CONCRETE PANEL | | ‘
TO ENGINEERS DETAILS — RECLAIMED RED BRICKWORK | | |
.
o 200mm CONCRETE PANEL WITH ACID | |
BALCONY a4 ETCHED FINISHED TO BALCONY | | |
: AREAS ONLY (BOTH SIDES) | |
TILED FLOORING S | | |
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H# R SOLSEAOEAEAEN
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% g <  RENDER PAINT FINISH AS SELECTED TO
STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMN TO = B ol — BAW.wNYaiT'DNG“DOORS ONLY
ENGINEERS DETAILS WITHIN 1 LAYER OF N2 S | | | |
16mm FYRCHEK LINING TO BOTH SIDES ~ 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 70mm STUD
TO ACHIEVE FRL 60/60/60 e WITH INSULATION AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT

PLAN DETAIL 3

SCALE 1:10

COLORBOND VERTICAL WALL CLADDING ON

DOUBLE GLAZED BALCONY SLIDING ——
DOORS AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT

10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 70mm STUD

WITH 12mm CAVITY TO DIVIDING WALLS

1 LAYER OF 16mm FYRCHEK SHEETING TO
BOTH SIDES ON 92mm STUD FRAME
FINISH:  BASALT (F1)

INTERNAL COLUMN LOCATION

PLAN DETAIL 4

SCALE 1:10

N

—— DOUBLE GLAZED BALCONY SLIDING

DOORS AS PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT
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COBLEROOCBRERERRAED |

150mm CONCRETE PANEL
TO ENGINEERS DETAILS

10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON 70mm STUD
WITH 12mm CAVITY TO DIVIDING WALLS

PLAN DETAIL 5

SCALE 1:10

10mm PLASTERBOARD LINING ON 90mm
STUD FRAME WITH PAINT FINISH

[(APT 101 |
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DOUBLE GLAZED WINDOWS AS
PER NatHERS ASSESSMENT

PLAN DETAIL 6

SCALE 1:10

COLORBOND VERTICAL WALL CLADDING

ON 2 LAYER OF 13mm FYRCHEK SHEETING
TOBOTH SIDES ON 92mm STUD FRAME wes
FINISH: - BASALT (F1)

COLORBOND FLASHING
AS REQUIRED

NatHERS REPORT

SECTION NOTES

REFER TO THE ENGINEERS NatHERS
ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR THE THERMAL
INSULATION & GLAZING REQUIREMENTS .

ACOUSTIC NOTE

REFER TO THE ViPAC ENGINEERS
ACOUSTIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR
THE REQUIRED NOISE LIMITS .

IN ADDITION, REFER TO COUNCIL
PLANNING CONDITION 16 FOR GLAZING
ACOUSTIC;

- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING FOR GROUND
FLOOR TENANCIES

- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING/10mm GAP/
6mm GLAZING FOR BEDROOMS FACING
PROSPECT ROAD

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS,
DOCUMENTATION, SCHEDULES AND
SPECIFICATIONS

BUILDER TO CHECK AND CONFIRM ALL SITE
LEVELS AND SET OUT DIMENSIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION

WRITTEN DIMENSION TO BE TAKEN IN
PREFERENCE TO SCALE

GROUND LEVELS AND FINISHED FLOOR
LEVELS INDICATED ARE APPROXIMATE
ONLY AND ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE

REFER TO ENGINEERS DESIGN,
DOCUMENTATION, CALCULATION AND
SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL,
ELECTRICAL, HYDRAULIC, CIVIL AND
FOOTING DETAILS (IF APPLICABLE)

ROOF CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
NECESSARY FLASHING, CAPPING AND
OTHER ITEMS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
NCC & RELEVANT BUILDING CODES

STAIRS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NCC AT MAXIMUM
18 RISERS TO EACH FLIGHT. STAIRS TO
HAVE A NON-SLIP FINISH OR SUITABLE
NON-SKID STRIP

BALUSTRADE TO COMPLY WITH NCC PART
3.9.2 WITH HEIGHT NO LESS THAN 900mm
ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSING AND NO LESS
THAN 1050mm ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR
BALCONY

ALL CEILING LININGS TO BE 10mm UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS

INSULATION BATTS TO WALLS AND
CEILINGS AS PER NATHERS ASSESSMENT

ALL OPEN-ABLE UPPER LEVEL WINDOWS
LESS THAN 1.7m FROM UPPER FFL MUST BE
RESTRICT TO NOT ALLOW OPENING
GREATER THAN 125mm

PROVIDE FIXED OBSCURE GLAZING TO
WINDOWS 1.7m ABOVE UPPER LEVEL
(SHOWN DOTTED)

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS TO BE
INSTALLED & ORIENTATED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

PROVIDE WATERPROOF SARKING TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOFING

ALL WATERPROOFING TO WET AREAS BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740-2004

EARLY FIRE HAZARD INDICES OF WALL,
FLOOR, CEILING LININGS AND
AIR-CONDITIONING DUCTWORK TO COMPLY
WITH CLAUSE C1.10 OF THENCC

ANY DISCREPANCIES IN DOCUMENTS
AND/OR ON SITE TO BE REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT BEFORE ANY WORK IS
COMMENCED
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